
www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

2 0 0 6

D I G I T A L . P T

V  2 0 0 6 . 1 . 9

AccuTest



 | DIGITALPT ADVANTAGE

AccuTest DigitalPT 

www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

·  Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services, College of American 
Pathologists (CAP), Joint Commission on Accreditation of Healthcare Organizatons, 
American Osteopathic Association, COLA

·  CAP (  )  COLA  AccuTest  DigitalPT

·  DigitalPT 
AccuTest (Peer Group) 

·  DigitalPT CLIA 

·  

·  DigitalPT 

·  

·  AccuTest 

 

D i g i t a l P T

D i g i t a l P T

Bill Donohue, ,  AccuTest 

AccuTest  
AccuTest AccuTest  HealthMetrx 
International EQA Network CEQAL  CDC Cholesterol Reference Method Laboratory Network 

AccuTest  
AccuTest

AccuTest ( Dig i ta lPT )
Digi ta lPT



AccuTest DigitalPT 

www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

· 

·  (patient care)

 (Education)  (Peer-review) 

 (Proficiency testing) 

· 

(The Association of  

Laboratory Medicine, The Republic of China  ALM ROC)

(The Chinese National Laboratory Accreditation CNLA )

(Taiwanese Committee  for Clinical Laboratory Standards

TCCLS) (Taiwan Joint Commission on Hospital 

Accreditation TJCHA) (The Pathological Society of The 

Republic of China )

D i g i t a l P T

MEDICARE PRODUCTS INC.



 | DIGITALPT OVERVIEW

AccuTest DigitalPT 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

��� ����	


������

�����

�
���

�����

�
���

�����

�

������

����	


www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  



 | TABLE OF CONTENTS
 | CHEMISTRY

Basic Chemistry / Toxicology / Endocrinology 1
Basic Cardiac Markers 1
Endocrinology 2
Special Chemistry 2
Special Immunoassay 2
Human Chorionic Gonadotropin 2
Immunoproteins 3
Tumor Markers 3
Protein Electrophoresis 3
Alcohol 3
Ammonia 4
Ketones 4
Fructosamine 4
Blood Gas / Electrolytes 4
Urea / Creatinine 5
CO-oximetry 5
Hematocrit (Conductivity Methods) 5
Urinalysis 5
Urine hCG 6
Urine Sediment 6
Urine Chemistry  6
Special Urine Chemistry 6
Urine Drug Screen 7
Urine Microalbumin 7
Whole Blood Glucose / Hemoglobin 7
Basic Glycated Hemoglobin 8
RBC Folate 8
Fecal Occult Blood 8
Gastric Occult Blood 8
Cerebrospinal Fluid Chemistry 8
Body Fluid Chemistry 9
Sweat Testing 9
Fetal Fibronectin 9
B-type Natriuretic Peptides 9
Cardiac Markers - Plasma 10
Neonatal Bilirubin 10
Lipids 10
Certification for Total Cholesterol 11
Tricyclic Antidepressants 11
Glycated Hemoglobin 11

 | POINT OF CARE
Glucose / Hemoglobin POC 12
Blood Gas / Electrolytes POC 12
Urea / Creatinine POC 12
Hematocrit POC 12
Cardiac Markers - Plasma POC 13
Basic Lipids POC 13
Urine Drug Screen POC 13
Nitrazine Testing 13
Whole Blood Prothrombin Time POC 14
Plasma Prothrombin Time POC 14

 | HEMATOLOGY
Basic Hematology 15
Hematology 3-Part Differential 15
Hematology 5-Part Differential  16
Reticulocytes 16
Cell Morphology 17
Erythrocyte Sedimentation Rate 17
Centrifugal Hematology 17
Body Fluids 17
Sickle Cell Screening 18

Fetal RBC and F Cell Detection 18
Lymphocyte Immunophenotyping 18

 | COAGULATION
Basic Coagulation 19
Activated Clotting Time 19
Whole Blood Prothrombin Time  19
Plasma Prothrombin Time  20
D-dimer 20

 | TRANSFUSION MEDICINE
Basic Transfusion Medicine 21
Comprehensive Transfusion Medicine 21
Direct Antiglobulin Testing 21

 | CLINICAL MICROSCOPY
Nasal Smear 22
Vaginal Preparation 22
Fecal Smear 22
Pinworm Preparation 22
KOH Preparation 22
Fern Test 22

 | DIAGNOSTIC IMMUNOLOGY
Rubella 23
Anti-streptolysin O 23
Rheumatoid Factor  23
Anti-nuclear Antibody 23
Infectious Mononucleosis 24
Syphilis 24
C-reactive Protein  24
High Sensitivity C-reactive Protein  24
CMV & Toxoplasmosis Antibody  24
Mycoplasma Antibody  25
Helicobacter Pylori Antibody  25
Lyme Disease 25

 | SEROLOGY
Hepatitis 26
HIV 26
HTLV 26

|  NUCLEIC ACID TESTING
HIV-1 Resistance 27
HCV Genotyping 27
HIV Viral Load 27
HCV Viral Load 27
CMV Viral Load 27
HBV Viral Load 28
HAV Qualitative 28
Parvovirus B19 Qualitative 28
HSV-1/2 Qualitative 28

 | ANDROLOGY
Sperm Screen 29
Sperm Count 29
Sperm Morphology 29
Sperm Viability 29
Anti-sperm Antibody 29

 | BACTERIOLOGY
Gram Stain 30
Streptococcus A Culture 30
Throat Culture 30
Urine Colony Count 30
Urine Culture 31
GonoSTAT 31

Neisseria Gonorrhoeae Culture 31
Genital Culture  31
Bacterial Identification 32
Antimicrobial Susceptibility 32
Streptococcus A Antigen 32
Streptococcus B Antigen 32
Clostridium Difficile Antigen 33
Genital Antigens 33
Genital Antigens - Nucleic Acid 33
Affirm VP Test 33

 | MYCOBACTERIOLOGY
Mycobacterium Acid Fast Stain 34
Mycobacterium Tuberculosis Culture   34
Mycobacterium Species Culture 34
Antimycobacterial Susceptibility 34

 | MYCOLOGY
Dermatophyte Screen 35
KOH Slides 35
Yeast Culture 35
Mold / Yeast Culture 35
Cryptococcus Antigen 35
Candida Antigen 35

 | PARASITOLOGY
Parasite Identification 36
Parasite Antigens 36

 | VIROLOGY
Herpes Simplex Virus Antigen 37
Viral Antigen Detection 37

 | CUSTOM SERVICES 38

 | REFERENCE METHODS 39

 | ORDER FORMS

 | REQUEST FOR QUOTE

| INDEX

 | SHIPMENT SCHEDULE

 | PROGRAM KEY 

BCHE435

AccuTest DigitalPT 

m

r

*

www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  



www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

 | CHEMISTRY

1
AccuTest DigitalPT 

$ 250 + $ 5
3  x  5  x  5 mL

HDL cholesterol Abbott Vision  

BCHE435

Alanine aminotransferase (ALT/SGPT)   
Albumin   
Alkaline phosphatase   
Amylase   
Aspartate aminotransferase (AST/SGOT)   
Bilirubin, total   
Bilirubin, direct 
Calcium   
Chloride   
Cholesterol, total  
CO2 total 

Creatine kinase (CK)   
Creatinine   
Gamma-Glutamyltransferase (GGT)
Glucose   
HDL cholesterol   
Iron    
Iron, total binding capacity
Lactate
Lactate dehydrogenase (LD)    
LDL cholesterol 
Lipase 

Acetaminophen
Amikacin
Carbamazepine   
Digoxin    
Ethosuximide   
Gentamicin    
Lidocaine  *
Lithium   
N-acetyl procainamide   
Phenobarbital    

Phenytoin    
Primidone   
Procainamide     
Quinidine   
Salicylate
Theophylline      
Tobramycin     
Valproic acid   
Vancomycin 

Thyroxine (T4 )   
Thyroxine, free (FT4 )   
Triiodothyronine (T3 )     
Triiodothyronine, free (FT3 )
T-uptake   

Thyroid stimulating hormone (TSH)     
Alpha-fetoprotein (AFP)    
Chorionic gonadotropin (hCG)   
Cortisol     
 

BASIC CHEMISTRY/TOXICOLOGY/ENDOCRINOLOGY

$ 215 
3     x  5    x  2 mL

Biosite Triage Meter, Roche Cardiac 
Reader Spectral Cardiac STATUS

BCAM435BASIC CARDIAC MARKERS

Creatine kinase (CK)    
Lactate dehydrogenase (LD)    
CK-MB (mass)   
CK-MB (activity)   

LD1 / LD2 ratio    
Troponin I
Troponin T
Myoglobin

EDTA

Magnesium    
Osmolality  
Phosphorus  
Potassium    
Protein, total   
Sodium     
Triglycerides   
Urea nitrogen    
Uric acid    

www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  



www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

 | CHEMISTRY

2
AccuTest DigitalPT 

Adrenocorticotropic hormore (ACTH) *
Aldosterone  *
Androstenedione  *
Calcitonin  *
C-peptide  *
11-Deoxycortisol  *

$ 200
3  x  2  x  5 mL

SPIM432SPECIAL IMMUNOASSAY

Chorionic gonadotropin (hCG)   

$ 120
3  x  5  x 1 mL

SHCG435HUMAN CHORIONIC GONADOTROPIN

Thyroxine (T4)    
Thyroxine, free (FT4)   
Triiodothyronine (T3)      
Triiodothyronine, free (FT3)
T-uptake   

Thyroid stimulating hormone (TSH)   
Alpha-fetoprotein (AFP)    
Chorionic gonadotropin (hCG)   
Cortisol   

$ 185
3  x  5  x 5 mL

ENDO435ENDOCRINOLOGY

Carcinoembryonic antigen (CEA)
DHEA-sulphate
Estradiol
Estriol, total 
Estriol, unconjugated
Ferritin
Folate
Follicle stimulating hormone (FSH)
Homocysteine

Luteinizing hormone (LH)
Prealbumin 
Progesterone
Prolactin
Prostate-specific antigen (PSA), total
Prostatic acid phosphatase (PAP)
Testosterone 
Transferrin
Vitamin B12

$ 200
3  x  2  x 5 mL

SPCH432SPECIAL CHEMISTRY

* CAP

www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

Gastrin  *
17-Hydroxyprogesterone  *
Insulin-like growth factor 1 (IGF-1 , Somatomedin C)  *
Insulin  *
Parathyroid hormone  *
Thyroglobulin  *



www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

 | CHEMISTRY

3
AccuTest DigitalPT 

Immunoglobulin A (IgA)     
Immunoglobulin M (IgM)     
Immunoglobulin G (IgG)     
Immunoglobulin E (IgE)   

Complement C3     
Complement C4     
Alpha -1- antitrypsin    
  

$ 190
3  x  5  x 1 mL

IPRO435IMMUNOPROTEINS

Alpha-fetoprotein (AFP)  
Carcinoembryonic antigen (CEA)
Cancer antigen 15 -3 (CA 15-3)
Cancer antigen 19-9 (CA 19-9)
Cancer antigen 125 (CA 125)
Cancer antigen 27.29 (CA 27.29)
Beta-2-microglobulin *
Prostate-specific antigen (PSA), total

Prostate-specific antigen (PSA), free
Prostate-specific antigen (PSA), free /total ratio 

$ 350
3  x  2  x 2 mL

TUMK432TUMOR MARKERS

Immunoglobulin A (IgA)
Immunoglobulin G (IgG)
Immunoglobulin M (IgM)
Paraprotein identification  *
Protein, total
Protein electrophoresis and interpretation  * 

$ 100
3  x  1  x  1 mL

SPEL431PROTEIN ELECTROPHORESIS

Ethanol  
Acetone  * 

$ 220
3  x  5  x 2 mL

ALCH435ALCOHOL

* CAP

www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  



www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

 | CHEMISTRY

4
AccuTest DigitalPT 

pH   
pCO2   
pO2    
Sodium     
Potassium   
Chloride     
Glucose    
Lactate
Calcium, ionized 
Magnesium, ionized 

$ 350
3  x  5  x 2.5 mL

BGAS435BLOOD GAS/ELECTROLYTES

Ammonia  *

$ 140
3  x  2   x 2 mL

AMMN432AMMONIA

Ketones  
Beta-hydroxybutyric acid  *

$ 180
2  x  2  x  2 mL

KETN422KETONES

Fructosamine  *
ANALYTES / PROCEDURES

$ 100
2  x  2  x  1 mL

FRUCTOSAMINE FRUC422

* CAP

www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  



www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

 | CHEMISTRY

5
AccuTest DigitalPT 

Hemoglobin     
Carboxyhemoglobin
Methemoglobin

Oxyhemoglobin
Reduced hemoglobin

$ 285
3  x  7  x 1 mL
5 total Hb (COHB435)
2 Hb fractions (COFR432)

CO COHB435CO-OXIMETRY

$ 45
3  x  5  x 1 mL

BGAS435
 i-STAT, Nova Stat Profile 

URCR435m
UREA/CREATININE

Urea Nitrogen  r    
Creatinine   

Blood / hemoglobin
Bilirubin
Glucose
Chorionic gonadotropin (hCG)
Ketones
Leukocyte esterase

Nitrites
Osmolality
pH
Protein
Specific gravity
Urobilinogen

$ 90
3  x  1  x 8 mL

URIN431URINALYSIS

$ 90
3  x  5  x 1 mLAVL, Nova, i-STAT, IL

Radiometer

HCRT435HEMATOCRIT

Hematocrit by conductivity methods     

rm

www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  



www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

 | CHEMISTRY

6
AccuTest DigitalPT 

Chorionic gonadotropin (hCG)

$ 130
3  x  5  x 1 mL

UHCG435URINE hCG

Urine sediment

$ 50
3  x  2   AccuTest 

USED432URINE SEDIMENT

Albumin
Amylase
Calcium
Chloride
Creatinine
Glucose
Magnesium

Osmolality
Phosphorus
Potassium
Protein, total
Sodium
Urea nitrogen 
Uric acid

$ 210
3  x  2  x  10 mL

URCH432URINE CHEMISTRY

Aldosterone  *
Catecholamines, free  *
Coproporphyrins  *
Cortisol, free  * 
Dopamine  *
Epinephrine  *
Homovanillic acid  *
17-Hydroxycorticosteroids  *

5-Hydroxyindoleacetic acid  *
17-Ketogenic steroids  * 
Metanephrine  *
3-Methoxytyramines  *
Norepinephrine  *
Normetanephrine  *
Uroporphyrin  *
Vanillylmandelic acid  *

$ 400
3  x  2  x 50 mL

SPUC432SPECIAL URINE CHEMISTRY

* CAP

www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  



www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

 | CHEMISTRY

7
AccuTest DigitalPT 

Albumin
Creatinine
Albumin / creatinine ratio

$ 105
3  x  2  x 3 mL

URMA432URINE MICROALBUMIN

Whole blood glucose   
Hemoglobin   

WBGH432
3  x  5  x 2 mL  

3  x  2  x 2 mL

WHOLE BLOOD GLUCOSE/HEMOGLOBIN

WBGH435 $ 225

$ 125

Amphetamines
Amphetamines / Methamphetamine  
Barbiturates
Benzodiazepines
Cannabinoids
Cocaine metabolites
Ethanol
Lysergic acid diethylamide (LSD)  *
Methadone
Methamphetamine  

Methaqualone
Opiates
Phencyclidine
Propoxyphene
Tricyclic antidepressants screen

URDX432
3  x  2  x 10 mL

3  x  2  x 30 mL

 10mL 

 Roche On-Track  10mL 

URINE DRUG SCREEN

URDR432 $ 160

$ 475

* CAP

www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  



www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

 | CHEMISTRY

8
AccuTest DigitalPT 

Occult blood

$ 95
3  x  2  x 1.5 mL

FOBD432FECAL OCCULT BLOOD

Albumin
Chloride
Glucose
Immunoglobulin G (IgG)
Lactate

Lactate dehydrogenase (LD)
Potassium *
Protein electrophoresis
Protein, total
Sodium

$ 250
3  x  2  x 2 mL

CSFT432CEREBROSPINAL FLUID CHEMISTRY

Hemoglobin A1c

Total glycated hemoglobin
Total A1 hemoglobin

$ 140
3  x  2  x  1 mL

GLHB432BASIC GLYCATED HEMOGLOBIN

RBC folate  

$ 140
3  x  2  x  2 mL

RFOL432RBC FOLATE

Occult blood  *
pH  *

$ 110
3  x  2  x  2 mL

GOBD432GASTRIC OCCULT BLOOD

* CAP

www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  



www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

9
AccuTest DigitalPT 

 | CHEMISTRY

Albumin  *
Amylase  *
Glucose  *
Lactate dehydrogenase (LD) *

pH  *
Cholesterol, total  *
Protein, total  *

$ 225
3  x  2  x  3 mL

FLCH432BODY FLUID CHEMISTRY

Chloride
Conductivity
Osmolality
Sodium

$ 205
2  x  3  x  3 mL

SWEA423SWEAT TESTING

Fetal fibronectin  

$ 280
2  x  2  x  2.5 mL

FFIB422FETAL FIBRONECTIN

B-type natriuretic peptide (BNP)  
NT-Pro-B-type natriuretic peptides (NT-Pro-BNP ) 

$ 240
3  x  2  x  1 mL

BNPS432B-TYPE NATRIURETIC PEPTIDES
m

m* CAP    
www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  



www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

10
AccuTest DigitalPT 

$ 275
3   x  5   x  1 mLBiosite Triage Meter, 

Roche Cardiac Reader Spectral Cardiac STATUS

CAMP435m
CARDIAC MARKERS-PLASMA

CK-MB (mass)   
Troponin I
Troponin T
Myoglobin

Bilirubin, neonatal  r  
Bilirubin, direct  r 

$ 200
3  x  5     x  0.5 mL

NEOB435m
NEONATAL BILIRUBIN

Cholesterol, total  r   
Triglycerides  r    
HDL cholesterol  r   
LDL cholesterol  r   
Apolipoprotein A-1  r  
Apolipoprotein B  r  
Homocysteine
Lipoprotein(a)  (Lp(a))

$ 375
3   x  3   x   1 - 3 mL

LIPD433m
LIPIDS

 | CHEMISTRY

mr   
www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  



www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

11
AccuTest DigitalPT 

 | CHEMISTRY

mr

$ 350
3   x  3   x 1 mL

TCAD433m
TRICYCLIC ANTIDEPRESSANTS

Amitriptyline  r 
Desipramine  r 
Imipramine  r 
Tricyclic antidepressant
Tricyclic antidepressant screen

Hemoglobin A1c  r 
Total glycated hemoglobin
Total A1 hemoglobin

$ 200
3   x  3    x  0.5 mL

GHGB433m
GLYCATED HEMOGLOBIN

Cholesterol, total  r 

$ 475
2   x  6  x  3 mL

CHOL426m
CERTIFICATION: TOTAL CHOLESTEROL

The US National Cholesterol Program 3%
CEQAL 

Centers for Disease Control Prevention - Cholesterol 
Reference Method Laboratory Network (CDC -CRMLN) 

www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  



www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

 | POINT OF CARE

12
AccuTest DigitalPT 

Whole blood glucose
Hemoglobin

$ 125
3  x  2  x 2 mL

PWBG432GLUCOSE/HEMOGLOBIN POC

pH
pCO2

pO2

Sodium
Potassium

Chloride
Glucose
Lactate
Calcium, ionized
Magnesium, ionized

$ 125 + $40
3  x  2  x 5 mL

PBGA432BLOOD GAS/ELECTROLYTES POC

$ 45
3  x  2  x 1 mL i-STAT, Nova Stat Profile 

PUCR432m
UREA/CREATININE POC

Urea Nitrogen  r   
Creatinine  

Hematocrit by conductivity methods

$ 50 + $25
3  x  2  x 1 mLAVL, Nova, i-STAT, IL

Radiometer

PHCR432HEMATOCRIT POC

mr   
www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  



www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

 | POINT OF CARE

13
AccuTest DigitalPT 

$ 140 + $50
3  x  2  x 1 mLBiosite Triage 

Meter, Roche Cardiac Reader Spectral Cardiac STATUS

PCAM432m
CARDIAC MARKERS-PLASMA POC

CK-MB (mass)
Troponin I
Troponin T
Myoglobin

Cholesterol, total
Triglycerides 
HDL cholesterol
LDL cholesterol

Glucose
Alanine aminotransferase (ALT/SGPT)
Aspartate aminotransferase (AST/SGOT) 

$ 140 + $70
3  x  2   x  5 mL

PBLP432BASIC LIPIDS POC

Amphetamines
Amphetamine / Methamphetamine  
Barbiturates
Benzodiazepines
Cannabinoids
Cocaine metabolites
Ethanol
Lysergic acid diethylamide (LSD) *

Methadone
Methamphetamine  
Methaqualone
Opiates
Phencyclidine
Propoxyphene
Tricyclic antidepressants screen

$ 170
3  x  2   x  10 mLBiosite Triage, 

Medtox Profile Roche OnTrak

PURD432URINE DRUG SCREEN POC

Nitrazine testing  *

$ 125
3  x  1  x  2 mL

NI TZ431NITRAZINE TESTING

* CAPm

www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  



www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

 | POINT OF CARE

14
AccuTest DigitalPT 

Prothrombin time (PT)
International Normalized Ratio (INR)

$ 110 + $60
3  x  2  x 1 mL Roche CoagChek  CoaguChek S 

PPLP432PLASMA PROTHROMBIN TIME POC

Prothrombin time (PT)
International Normalized Ratio (INR)

$ 110 + $50
3  x  2  x 1 mL Roche CoaguCheck Plus/Pro, Ciba Corning Biotrack  Dupont 

Coumatrak 

PWBP432WHOLE BLOOD PROTHROMBIN TIME POC

www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  



www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

 | HEMATOLOGY

15
AccuTest DigitalPT 

Hematocrit (by analyzer or spun)    
Red blood cell count     
Hemoglobin     
White blood cell count     

Platelet count    
Mean corpuscular volume (MCV)  
Red cell distribution width (RDW)   

$ 175
3  x  5  x  2.5 mL

BD QBC

HEMA435BASIC HEMATOLOGY

WBC differential  (granulocytes, lymphocytes, monocytes)  
Platelet count     
Mean corpuscular volume (MCV)  
Red cell distribution width (RDW) 

Hematocrit    
Red blood cell count     
Hemoglobin   
White blood cell count    

HETB435
3  x  5  x 2 mL

Sysmex, Abbott Cell-Dyn 1200, 1700, 1800, and 
ABX/Baker 9000/9100

 Sysmex, Abbott Cell-Dyn 1200, 1700, 1800  Baker 
9000 / 9100 

HEMATOLOGY 3-PART DIFFERENTIAL

HETA435 $ 205

www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  



www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

 | HEMATOLOGY

16
AccuTest DigitalPT 

Reticulocyte count

RETB432
RETC432

3  x  2  x  3 mL

 new methylene blue stain Abbott 
Cell-Dyn (3000, 3200, 3500, 3700, 4000) Coulter 
(GENS, LH500, LH700, LH750, LH755)

 Abbott Cell-Dyn, 3000, 3200, 3500, 3700 4000

 Coulter GENS   

RETICULOCYTES

RETA432 $ 180

Hematocrit   
Red blood cell count    
Hemoglobin     
White blood cell count      

WBC differential  (neutrophils, basophils, eosinophils, lymphocytes, monocytes)  
Platelet count      
Mean corpuscular volume (MCV) 
Red cell distribution width (RDW) 

HEFB435
3  x  5  x  3 mL

HEMATOLOGY 5-PART DIFFERENTIAL

HEFA435

HEFD435

HEFF435
HEFG435

HEFE435

 Coulter STKS, MAXM, HmX, LH  VCS  
GENS 

 Bayer Technicon H*1, H*2, H*3  ADVIA 120 

 Bayer ADVIA 70, Danam EXCELL 22, Abbott Cell-Dyn 
3000, 3200, 3500, 3700  4000 

 ABX Pentra, Argos, Minos, Helios  Coulter AcT 5 Diff 

 Sysmex SF-3000, SE-9000/9500 

Sysmex XE, XT NE-1500, NE-5000

$ 265

www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  



www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

 | HEMATOLOGY

17
AccuTest DigitalPT 

Red blood cell count
White blood cell count

$ 225
3  x  2  x  3 mL

BFLD432BODY FLUIDS

Hematocrit   
Hemoglobin   
White blood cell count   

$ 245
3  x  5  x 0.8 mL Becton Dickinson QBC 

QBCH435CENTRIFUGAL HEMATOLOGY

WBC differential  (granulocytes, lymphocytes / monocytes)
Platelet count   

Erythrocyte sedimentation rate

ERSR432
3  x  5  x 5 mL

3  x  2  x 5 mL

ERYTHROCYTE SEDIMENTATION RATE

ERSR435 $ 185

$ 120

Cell morphology   

$ 30
3  x  5  

AccuTest 

CELL435CELL MORPHOLOGY

www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  



www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

18
AccuTest DigitalPT 

Sickle cell screening  

$ 225
3  x  2  x 0.8 mL

SCSC432SICKLE CELL SCREENING

F cell value  *  - compatible with flow cytometry methods
Hemoglobin F  (qualitative) - compatible with E-rosette testing for D (Rho) fetal red blood cells in the maternal circulation
Hemoglobin F  (quantitative) - compatible with Kleihauer-Betke and flow cytometry methods

$ 250
2  x  2  x  1.2 mL

FRBC422FETAL RBC AND F CELL DETECTION

Lymphocyte immunophenotyping  *     

$ 450
3  x  2  x  2.5 mL

FLCY432LYMPHOCYTE IMMUNOPHENOTYPING

 | HEMATOLOGY

* CAP

www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  



www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

 | COAGULATION

19
AccuTest DigitalPT 

Prothrombin time (PT)    
Activated partial thromboplastin time (APTT)     
International Normalized Ratio (INR)
Fibrinogen          

$ 135
3  x  5  x 1 mLRoche CoaguChek, Biotrack, 

Coumatrak

COAG435BASIC COAGULATION

Activated clotting time

ACTB4323  x  2  x 1 mL

Roche CoaguChek Pro/DM 

 ITC Hemochron, Helena Actalyke  i-STAT ACT 

ACTIVATED CLOTTING TIME

ACTA432 $ 210

ACTC432MedTronic HemoTec ACT, ACT Plus, Hepcon 
HMS | Plus  

Prothrombin time (PT)   
International Normalized Ratio (INR)

$ 185
3  x  5  x 1 mL Roche CoaguCheck Plus/Pro, Ciba Corning Biotrack  

Dupont Coumatrak 

WBPT435WHOLE BLOOD PROTHROMBIN TIME

www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  



www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

 | COAGULATION

20
AccuTest DigitalPT 

D-dimer  

$ 195
2  x  2  x 1.0 mL

DDIM422D-DIMER

Prothrombin time (PT)   
International Normalized Ratio (INR)

$ 190
3  x  5  x 1 mL Roche CoagChek  CoaguChek S 

PLPT435PLASMA PROTHROMBIN TIME

www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  



www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

 | TRANSFUSION MEDICINE

21
AccuTest DigitalPT 

ABO grouping    
Rh (D) grouping     
Unexpected antibody detection     

$ 265
3  x  5  
x  2 mL 
x  3 mL 

BTME435BASIC TRANSFUSION MEDICINE

Direct antiglobulin testing  

$ 265
3  x  2  x 1 mL

DATG432DIRECT ANTIGLOBULIN TESTING

ABO grouping     
Rh (D) grouping   
Unexpected antibody detection   
Antibody identification   
Compatibility testing    
Red blood cell antigen detection  *

$ 345
3  x  5  
x  2 mL 
x  3 mL 

CTME435COMPREHENSIVE TRANSFUSION MEDICINE

* CAP

www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  



www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

 | CLINICAL MICROSCOPY

22
AccuTest DigitalPT 

Nasal smear for eosinophils

$ 40
3  x  1  

NASM431NASAL SMEAR

Vaginal wet preparation

$ 40
3  x  1  

VAGP431VAGINAL PREPARATION

Fecal smear for WBC

$ 40
3  x  1  

FECS431FECAL SMEAR

Pinworm preparation

$ 40
3  x  1  

PINW431PINWORM PREPARATION

KOH preparation  

$ 40
3  x  1  

KOHP431KOH PREPARATION

Fern test  

$ 40
3  x  1  

FERN431FERN TEST

www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  



www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

 | DIAGNOSTIC IMMUNOLOGY

23
AccuTest DigitalPT 

Rubella 

$ 130
3  x  5  x 1 mL

RUBA435RUBELLA

Anti-streptolysin O 

$ 130
3  x  5  x 1 mL

ANSO435ANTI-STREPTOLYSIN O

Rheumatoid factor 

$ 130
3  x  5  x 1 mL

RHFA435RHEUMATOID FACTOR

Anti-nuclear antibody, total  
Anti-ENA 

$ 130
3  x  5  x 1 mL

ANAB435ANTI-NUCLEAR ANTIBODY

Anti-DNP / anti-DNA

$ 130
3  x  5  x 1 mL

ANAL435ANTI-NUCLEAR ANTIBODY

www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  



www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

 | DIAGNOSTIC IMMUNOLOGY

24
AccuTest DigitalPT 

Syphilis by nontreponemal [VDRL, RPR] and treponemal tests [FTA-ABS, TPPA / MHA-TP]

$ 155
3  x  5  x 1 mL

SYPH435SYPHILIS

C-reactive protein

$ 75
3  x  2  x 1 mL1.0 mg/dL)

CRPR432C-REACTIVE PROTEIN

Cytomegalovirus
Toxoplasmosis antibody

$ 160
3  x  2  x 1 mL

CMVT432CMV & TOXOPLASMOSIS ANTIBODY

Infectious mononucleosis 

MONO432
3  x  5   x 0.65 mL    

3  x  2  x 0.65 mL

INFECTIOUS MONONUCLEOSIS

MONO435 $ 130

$ 75

High sensitivity C-reactive protein  

$ 140
3  x  2   x  0.5 mL0 1.5 mg/dL 

HCRP432HIGH SENSITIVITY C-REACTIVE PROTEIN

www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  



www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

25
AccuTest DigitalPT 

 | DIAGNOSTIC IMMUNOLOGY

Mycoplasma antibody

$ 110
3  x  2  x 0.5 mL

MYPL432MYCOPLASMA ANTIBODY

Helicobacter pylori antibody

$ 120
3  x  2  x 1 mL

HPYL432HELICOBACTER PYLORI ANTIBODY

Lyme disease - Borrelia burgdorferi

$ 175
3  x  2  x 1 mL

LYME432LYME DISEASE

www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  



www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

 | SEROLOGY

26
AccuTest DigitalPT 

HBsAg    
Anti-HAV, total and IgM  
Anti-HBc, total and IgM     
Anti-HBs
Anti-HCV
HBeAg   

$ 200
3  x  5  x 1 mL

HEPA435HEPATITIS

Anti-HIV-1  
Anti-HIV-2
Anti-HIV-1/2  

$ 2003  x  5  x  1 mL   
 Orasure OraQuick Rapid 

HIV-1 Antibody 
HIVA435

HIV

HIVA432 $ 1003  x  2  x  1 mL

Anti-HTLV  *

$ 500
3  x  5  x  1 mL

HTLV435HTLV

* CAP

www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  



www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

 | NUCLEIC ACID TESTING

27
AccuTest DigitalPT 

HIV-1 RNA

$ 400
3  x  5  x 1 mL

HIVL435HIV VIRAL LOAD

HIV-1 anti-viral drug resistant mutations 

$ 1,495
2  x  5  x 0.5 mL

HIVR425HIV-1 RESISTANCE

HCV genotype 

$ 1,250
3  x  5  x 0.5 mL

HCVG435HCV GENOTYPING

HCV RNA

$ 725
3  x  5  x  1 mL

HCVL435HCV VIRAL LOAD

CMV DNA *

$ 790
3  x  5  x  0.5 mL

CMVL435CMV VIRAL LOAD

* CAP

www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  



www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

28
AccuTest DigitalPT 

HAV RNA *

$ 790
3  x  5   x  1 mL

HAVN435HAV QUALITATIVE

Parvovirus B19 DNA *

$ 790
3  x  5   x  1 mL

PVBN435PARVOVIRUS B19 QUALITATIVE

HSV-1 DNA *
HSV-2 DNA *

$ 790
3  x  5   x  1 mL

HSV-1/2 QUALITATIVE HSVN435

HBV DNA

$ 790
3  x  5   x  1 mL

HBVL435HBV VIRAL LOAD

 | NUCLEIC ACID TESTING

* CAP

www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  



www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

 | ANDROLOGY

29
AccuTest DigitalPT 

Sperm screen

$ 240
2  x  2  x 1 mL

SPES422SPERM SCREEN

Sperm count

$ 240
2  x  2  x 1 mL

SPER422SPERM COUNT

Sperm morphology

$ 240
2  x  2  

SPMO422SPERM MORPHOLOGY

Sperm viability

$ 240
2  x  2  

Eosin/Nigrosin SPVB422SPERM VIABILITY

Anti-sperm antibody

$ 240
2  x  2  x 1 mL

SPAB422ANTI-SPERM ANTIBODY

www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  



www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

 | BACTERIOLOGY

30
AccuTest DigitalPT 

 

 

 

  

 

Gram stain   

$ 140
3  x  5  

GRAM435GRAM STAIN

1 2 3 4 5

Presence / absence of Streptococcus A   

$ 225
3  x  5  

STAS435STREPTOCOCCUS A CULTURE

Identification of pathogens   

THRC433
3  x  5    

3  x  3  

1 2 3 4 5

THROAT CULTURE

THRC435 $ 225

$ 160

Urine colony count for screening purposes

1 2 3 4 5

$ 160
3  x  2  x 100 mL

URCC432URINE COLONY COUNT

www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

1 2 3 4 5



www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

 | BACTERIOLOGY

31
AccuTest DigitalPT 

Identification of normal flora and pathogens   
Susceptibility testing (one sample) o  
Gram stain (one sample) o  

URIC432
3  x  5    

3  x  2  o

1 2 3 4 5

URINE CULTURE

URIC435 $ 235

$ 125

Presence / absence of Neisseria gonorrhoeae   

NGOS432
3  x  5    

3  x  2  

1 2 3 4 5

NEISSERIA GONORRHOEAE CULTURE

NGOS435 $ 220

$ 120

Identification of normal flora and pathogens   

1 2 3 4 5

$ 220
3  x  5  

GENC435GENITAL CULTURE

Neisseria gonorrhoeae by GonoSTAT   

1 2 3 4 5

$ 180
3  x  5  

GONO435GONOSTAT

33  Genital Antigens 

www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  



www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

 | BACTERIOLOGY

32
AccuTest DigitalPT 

Susceptibility testing using drugs routinely tested in your laboratory   o

1 2 3 4 5

$ 75
3  x  1  

AMIS431ANTIMICROBIAL SUSCEPTIBILITY

Streptococcus A by enzyme immunoassay or agglutination   

STAA432
3  x  5    

3  x  2  

1 2 3 4 5

STREPTOCOCCUS A ANTIGEN

STAA435 $ 145

$ 75

Streptococcus B by Streptococcus B antigen detection kits only   

1 2 3 4 5

$ 150
3  x  5  

STBA435STREPTOCOCCUS B ANTIGEN

Identification of aerobic bacteria   
Identification of aerobic and / or anaerobic bacteria or Campylobacter (extent 5 only)   
Susceptibility testing (one sample)  o

Gram stain (one sample) o

1 2 3 4 5

$ 240
3  x  5  

BACT435BACTERIAL IDENTIFICATION

www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  



www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

 | BACTERIOLOGY

33
AccuTest DigitalPT 

Antigen detection by Affirm VP III for 
Trichomonas
Gardnerella    
Candida 

1 2 3 4 5

$ 340
3  x  5  

AFVP435AFFIRM VP TEST

Chlamydia trachomatis by nucleic acid probe or nucleic acid amplification   
Neisseria gonorrhoeae by nucleic acid probe or nucleic acid amplification  

$ 335
3  x  5  

GEND435GENITAL ANTIGENS - NUCLEIC ACID

1 2 3 4 5

Chlamydia trachomatis by enzyme immunoassay, immunofluorescence

$ 310
3  x  5  x 1 mL1 2 3 4 5

GENA435GENITAL ANTIGENS

Clostridium difficile by enzyme immunoassay or agglutination  

$ 2403  x  5  x 1 mL
1 2 3 4 5 CLDA435

CLOSTRIDIUM DIFFICILE ANTIGEN

3  x  2  x 1 mL $ 180CLDA432

www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  



www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

 | MYCOBACTERIOLOGY

34
AccuTest DigitalPT 

 

 

 

Acid fast stain   

1 2 3 4 5

$ 120
2  x  5  

MAFS425MYCOBACTERIUM ACID FAST STAIN

Identification of Mycobacterium tuberculosis   

1 2 3 4 5

$ 150
2  x  5  

MTUC425MYCOBACTERIUM TUBERCULOSIS CULTURE

Identification of Mycobacterium species   
Susceptibility testing (one sample)

1 2 3 4 5

$ 300
2  x  5  

MSPC425MYCOBACTERIUM SPECIES CULTURE

Susceptibility of Mycobacterium tuberculosis using drugs routinely tested in your laboratory   o

1 2 3 4 5

$ 80
2  x  1  

AMBS421ANTIMYCOBACTERIAL SUSCEPTIBILITY

www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  



www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

 | MYCOLOGY

35
AccuTest DigitalPT 

 

 

 

  

Dermatophyte detection (using dermatophyte test media)

1 2 3 4 5

$ 215
3  x  5  

DERS435DERMATOPHYTE SCREEN

Yeast identification   

1 2 3 4 5

$ 220
3  x  5  

YEAC435YEAST CULTURE

Mold / Yeast identification   

1 2 3 4 5

$ 275
3  x  5  

MOLC435MOLD / YEAST CULTURE

Identification of fungal elements

1 2 3 4 5

$ 120
3  x  2  

KOHS432KOH SLIDES

Cryptococcus neoformans by agglutination or enzyme immunoassay

1 2 3 4 5

$ 135
3  x  2  x 1 mL

CRYA432CRYPTOCOCCUS ANTIGEN

Candida by enzyme immunoassay

1 2 3 4 5

$ 265
3  x  5  x 1 mL

CANA435CANDIDA ANTIGEN

www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  



www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

 | PARASITOLOGY

36
AccuTest DigitalPT 

 

 

Wet mount (2 samples)
PVA slides - presence / absence of parasites, parasite identification (2 samples)
Blood smear - presence / absence of parasites, parasite identification (1 sample)

1 2 3 4 5

$ 200
3  x  5   

Giemsa PARS435PARASITE IDENTIFICATION

Giardia lamblia and / or Cryptosporidium by enzyme immunoassay  
Biosite Parasitology  

1 2 3 4 5

$ 115
3  x  5  x 1 mL PARA435

PARASITE ANTIGENS

www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

3  x  2  x 1 mL PARA432



www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

 | VIROLOGY

37
AccuTest DigitalPT 

 

 

Herpes simplex virus by enzyme immunoassay or immunofluorescence   

1 2 3 4 5

$ 225
3  x  5  x 1 mL

HSVA435HERPES SIMPLEX VIRUS ANTIGEN

Influenza A by Zstat flu   
Influenza A and/or B by enzyme immunoassay 
Respiratory synctial virus by enzyme immunoassay
Rotavirus by agglutination or enzyme immunoassay   

1 2 3 4 5

$ 275
3  x  5  x 1 mL

AVIR435VIRAL ANTIGEN DETECTION

www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  



www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

38

 | CUSTOM SERVICES

AccuTest DigitalPT 

CEQAL  HIV-1, HIV-2 
B C

www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  



www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

39

 | REFERENCE METHODS

AccuTest DigitalPT 

Alanine Aminotransferase (ALT)
 CEQAL  IFCC  Alanine Aminotransferase (ALT) 

 NRSCL  NCCLS  RS4-A

Bergmeyer HU, Hoder M and Rej R. Approved recommendation on International Federation of Clinical Chemistry methods for the measurement of catalytic                    
 concentration of enzymes. Part 3, International Federation of Clinical Chemistry method for alanine aminotransferase. J Clin Chem Clin Biochem 1986; 24:481- 495.

Apolipoprotein A-1
 Apolipoprotein A-1 (SP1-01)  Marcovina 

Marcovina SM, Albers JJ, Henderson LO, Hannon WH.  International Federation of Clinical Chemistry standardization project for measurement of apolipoproteins. III 
Comparability of apo A-1 values by use of common reference material. Clin Chem 1993;39:773-778.

Apolipoprotein B
 Apolipoprotein B  (SP3-07)  Marcovina 

Marcovina SM, Albers JJ, Kennedy H et al. International Federation of Clinical Chemistry standardization project for measurement of apolipoproteins A-1 and B. IV:  
Comparability of apo B values using international reference materials. Clin Chem 1994;40:586-592.

Aspartate Aminotransferase (AST)
 CEQAL  IFCC  Aspartate Aminotransferase (AST) 

 NRSCL  NCCLS RS2-A

Bergmeyer HU, Hoder M and Rej R. Approved recommendation on International Federation of Clinical Chemistry methods for the measurement of catalytic                
concentration of enzymes. Part 2, International Federation of Clinical Chemistry method for aspartate aminotransferase. J Clin Chem Clin Biochem 1986; 24:497-510.

Calcium
 CEQAL  NIST NRSCL NCCLS 

Cali JP, Mandel J, Moore LJ, Young DS. A reference method for the determination of calcium in serum. NBS special publication 260-36. US Department of Commerce/
National Bureau of Standards, Washington, DC 1972. 

Bilirubin (Total and Conjugated)
 Doumas  Jendrassik-Grof  NRSCL  NCCLS RS6-A

Doumas BT, Perry BW, Bayse DD et al. A candidate reference method for the determination of bilirubin in serum, test for transferability. Clin Chem 1983; 29:297-301.

Doumas BT, Kwok-Cheung PP, Perry BW et al. Candidate reference method for determination of total bilirubin in serum: development and validation. Clin Chem 1985; 
21:1779-1789.

AccuTest  CEQAL CEQAL  National Reference System for the Clinical Laboratory 
(NRSCL) and the International Federation of Clinical Chemistry (IFCC) 

CEQAL  the Cholesterol Reference Method Laboratory Network (CRMLN) CEQAL
 CDC-NHLBI CRMLN 

www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  



www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

40

 | REFERENCE METHODS

AccuTest DigitalPT 

Chloride
Cotlove  NRSCL  NCCLS 

RS9-P

Velapoldi RA, Paule RC, Schaffer R et al. A reference method for the determination of chloride in serum. NBS special publication 260-67. US Department of Commerce/
National Bureau of Standards, Washington, DC 1979.

Cholesterol
 CDC  Abell, Levy, Brodie  Kendall  NRSCL  NCCLS 

RS3-A

Abell LL, Levy BB, Brodie RB, Kendall RB. Simplified method for the estimation of total cholesterol in serum and demonstration of its specificity. J Biol Chem 
1952;195:357-366.

Duncan IW, Mather A, Cooper GR. The procedure for the proposed cholesterol reference method. Atlanta, GA: Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, 1982.

Creatine Kinase
 CEQAL  IFCC  NRSCL  NCCLS 

RS14-P

Horder M, Elser RC, Gerhardt W, Mathieu M, Sampson EJ. Approved recommendation on IFCC methods for the measurement of catalytic concentration of enzymes. Part 
7, IFCC method for creatine kinase. Eur J Clin Chem Biochem 1991;29:435-456.

g- Glutamyltransferase
 CEQAL  IFCC  Gamma-Glutamyltransferase 

NRSCL  NCCLS RS17-P

Shaw LM, Stromme JH, London JL, Theodorsen L. International Federation of Clinical Chemistry methods for the measurement of catalytic concentration of enzymes. 
Part 4. International Federation of Clinical Chemistry method for g-glutamyltransferase. J Clin Chem Clin Biochem 1983; 21:633-646.

HDL Cholesterol  (Ultracentrifugation)
 VLDL Cholesterol  Heparin-manganese  LDL Cholesterol

 Abell-Kendall  HDL Cholesterol  CDC  HDL Cholesterol 
 CDC 

Hainline A, Karon J, Lippel K eds. Manual of laboratory operations. In: Lipid Research Clinics Program, Lipid and lipoprotein analysis, 2nd ed. US Department of Health 
and Human Resources, Bethesda, MD.1982. 

Glycated Hemoglobin
 the Diabetes Diagnostics Laboratory at the University of Missouri  DCCT  Glycated 

Hemoglobin 

The Diabetes Control and Complications Research Group: The effect of intensive treatment of diabetes on the development and progression of long-term complications in 
insulin-dependent diabetes mellitus. N Engl J Med 1993: 29:977-986.

Glucose
 GCAACC  CDC 6-

RS1-A

Neese JW, Duncan P, Bayse DD et al. Development and evaluation of a hexokinase/glucose-6-phosphate dehydrogenase procedure for use as a national glucose reference 
method. HEW Publication No. (CDC) 77-8330. HEW. USPHS, Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, 1976.

Neese JW, Duncan P, Bayse DD et al. Development and evaluation of a hexokinase/glucose-6-phosphate dehydrogenase procedure for use as a national glucose reference 
method. Clin Chem 1974;20:878.

www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  



www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

41

 | REFERENCE METHODS

AccuTest DigitalPT 

HDL Cholesterol (Designated Comparison Method)
50000 Daltons  HDL Cholesterol 

 Abell-Kendall  HDL Cholesterol  CDC 

Kimberly MM, Leary ET, Cole TG, Waymack PP for the Cholesterol Reference Method Laboratory Network. Selection, validation, standardization, and performance of a 
designated comparison method for HDL-cholesterol for use in the Cholesterol Reference Method Laboratory Network. Clin Chem 1999, 45:1803-1812.

Potassium
 NIST  CDC  Potassium 

 NRSCL  NCCLS RS8-P

Velapoldi RA, Paul RC, Schaffer R et al. A reference method for the determination of potassium in serum. NBS special publication 260-63. US Department of Commerce/
National Bureau of Standards, Washington, DC 1978. 2nd ed. US Department of Health and Human Resources, Bethesda, MD.1982.

Urea Nitrogen

 NRSCL  NCCLS RS11-P

Sampson EJ et al. A coupled-enzyme equilibrium method for measuring urea in serum: optimization and evaluation of the AACC study group on urea candidate reference 
method. Clin Chem 1980; 26:816-826.

Sodium 
 NIST  CDC  Sodium  

NRSCL  NCCLS RS7-P

Velapoldi RA, Paul RC, Schaffer R et al. A reference method for the determination of sodium in serum. NBS special publication 260-60. US Department of Commerce/
National Bureau of Standards, Washington, DC 1978.

Therapeutic Drug Monitoring
Tricyclic antidepressants Ethanol 

Protein (Total)
 Biuret  Doumas NRSCL 

 NCCLS RS5-A2

Doumas BT, Bayse DD, Carter RJ et al. A candidate reference method for determination of total protein in serum. I. Development and validation. Clin Chem 
1981;27:1642-1650.

Doumas BT, Bayse DD, Carter RJ et al. A candidate reference method for determination of total protein in serum. II. Test for transferability. Clin Chem 1981;27:1651-
1654.

LDL Cholesterol b-Quantification 
LDL Cholesterol  LDL Cholesterol HDL Cholesterol 

 HDL Cholesterol  LDL Cholesterol   CDC 

Hainline A, Karon J, Lippel K eds. Manual of laboratory operations. In: Lipid Research Clinics Program, Lipid and lipoprotein analysis, 2nd ed. US Department of Health 
and Human Resources, Bethesda, MD.1982.

www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  



www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

AccuTest DigitalPT 

 

 
         

    

         

         

2006  | ORDER FORM
1



www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

AccuTest DigitalPT 

2

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

BCHE435 Basic Chemistry/Toxicology/Endocrinology | 

2006  | ORDER FORM



2006  | REQUEST FOR QUOTE

AccuTest DigitalPT 

1

 ❑ CAP Surveys  ❑ CAP Excel  ❑ RIQAS  ❑ RCPA - QAP  ❑ Other_______

 |  C H E M I S T R Y

Liver
❑ All Below
❑ Total Bilirubin
❑ Direct Bilirubin
❑ ALT
❑ Alkaline Phosphate
❑ AST
❑ Albumin

Lipids
❑ All Below
❑ Total Cholesterol
❑ HDL
❑ Triglyceride
❑ LDL
❑ Apolipoprotein A1/B
❑ Lipoprotein (a)

Electrolytes
❑ All Below
❑ Sodium
❑ Chloride
❑ Potassium
❑ CO2

Thyroid
❑ All Below
❑ T-Uptake
❑ T3
❑ Free T3

❑ T4
❑ Free T4
❑ TSH

Tumor Markers
❑ CA 125
❑ CA 15-3
❑ CA 19-9
❑ CA  27.29
❑ CEA

Cardiac Markers
❑ Biosite  ❑ All Other Methods
❑ Total CK
❑ CK-MB
❑ Total LDH
❑ LD1/LD2
❑ Myoglobin
❑ Troponin I & T
❑ BNP

Immunoassay
❑ DHEA
❑ Estradiol
❑ Estriol
❑ Ferritin
❑ Folate RBC
❑ Folate serum
❑ FSH
❑ Glycohemoglobin    
❑ Homocysteine 
❑ LH

❑ Beta-2-microglobulin    
❑ PAP    
❑ Prealbumin
❑ Progesterone    
❑ Prolactin    
❑ PSA   
❑ PSA - free 
❑ Testosterone    
❑ Transferrin    
❑ Vitamin B12

Therapeutic Drugs
❑ Acetaminophen
❑ Amikacin
❑ Carbamazepine    
❑ Digoxin    
❑ Ethosuximide
❑ Gentamicin 
❑ Lidocaine   
❑ Lithium    
❑ NAPA    
❑ Phenobarbital    
❑ Phenytoin    
❑ Primidone    
❑ Procainamide    
❑ Quinidine    
❑ Salicylates    
❑ Theophylline    
❑ Tobramycin    
❑ Tricyclic Antidepressants    
❑ Valproic Acid    
❑ Vancomycin

Blood Gases
❑ pH, pCO2, pO2
❑ Electrolytes, Electrolytes,
   Glucose, Lactate
❑ Urea / Creatinine
❑ CO-Oximetry
❑ Hematocrit
❑ Hemoglobin

Urinalysis
❑ hCG (waived)
❑ Dipstick
❑ Microalbumin

Other Tests
❑ Alpha-fetoprotein
❑ Ammonia
❑ Amylase
❑ BUN
❑ Calcium
❑ Chemistry - Body fluid
❑ Chemistry - CSF
❑ Chemistry - Urine

 ________________________________________________________________________________________________

 ________________________________________________________________________________________________

 ___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 ____________________________________   ______________________________________________

 ____________________________________________  _____________________________________________________

 __________________________________________________________________________________________________

www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  



2006  | REQUEST FOR QUOTE

AccuTest DigitalPT 

2

Other Tests (continued)
❑ Cortisol
❑ Creatinine
❑ Ethanol
❑ Fecal Occult Blood
❑ Fetal Fibronectin
❑ Fructosamine
❑ Gastric Occult Blood
❑ GGT
❑ Glucose
❑ hCG, quantitative
❑ Iron
❑ Total Ketones qualitative / semi-quantitative
❑ Lactate
❑ Lipase
❑ Magnesium
❑ Neonatal Bilirubin
❑ Nitrazine Testing
❑ Osmolality
❑ Phosphorus
❑ Protein Electrophoresis
❑ Sweat Testing
❑ TIBC
❑ Total Protein
❑ Urine Drug Screen
❑ Uric Acid
❑ Whole Blood Glucose/hemoglobin

 |  H E M A T O L O G Y

❑ Basic Hematology
❑ All 3 Parts Diff | Instrument: _____________
❑ All 5 Parts Diff | Instrument: _____________
❑ Blood Cell Identification    
❑ Becton Dickinson QBC Hematology    
❑ Sedimentation Rate    
❑ Reticulocyte Count
❑ Body Fluid Cell Count
❑ Sickle Cell Screening
❑ Fetal Hemoglobin
❑ Lymphocyte Immunophenotyping

 |  C O A G U L A T I O N

❑ PT, APTT, Fibrinogen - Plasma
❑ Plasma PT- Roche CoaguChek/Coaguchek S        
❑ Whole Blood PT - CoaguChek Plus /Pro DM      
❑ D-Dimer | Kit: ________________________
❑ Activated Clotting Time | Instrument:  _____

 |  MICROBIOLOGY

Antigen Detection
❑ Affirm VP
❑ Candida    
❑ C. difficile Toxin    
❑ Chlamydia - non-DNA  methods
❑ Chlamydia - DNA  methods
❑ Cryptococcus     
❑ GonoStat
❑ HSV    
❑ Influenza A & B    
❑ Neisseria - all methods
❑ RSV
❑ Rapid Strep A 
❑ Rapid Strep B
❑ Rotavirus

Cultures
❑ Blood    
❑ Dermatophytes    
❑ Ear    
❑ Eye
❑ GC/Genital    
❑ Mold    
❑ Neisseria gonorrhoeae Screen
❑ Spinal fluid    
❑ Sputum    
❑ Stool    
❑ Streptococcus A Screen    
❑ Susceptibility
❑ Throat    
❑ Urine Colony (no ID)    
❑ Urine ID/Suscep/Grth./No Grth    
❑ Wound    
❑ Yeast

Microscopy
❑ Acid Fast Smear    
❑ Gram stain    
❑ KOH Slides
❑ Parasitology

Mycobacteriology
❑ TB Screen 
❑ Mycobacterium ID/Suscep

 |  A N D R O L O G Y

❑ Sperm Screen
❑ Sperm Count
❑ Antisperm Antibody
❑ Sperm Morphology
❑ Sperm Viability

 |  B L O O D  B A N K

❑ ABO, Rh    
❑ Antibody Screen
❑ Antibody Identification    
❑ Compatibility Testing
❑ Direct Antiglobulin Testing

 |  I M M U N O L O G Y

❑ ANA (latex kits)
❑ ANA (non-latex kits)
❑ Anti-HIV
❑ ASO
❑ C3 & C4
❑ CMV
❑ C - Reactive Protein
❑ High Sensitivity C - Reactive Protein
❑ H. pylori
❑ hCG, Serum (qualitative)
❑ hCG, Urine (qualitative)
❑ Hepatitis Markers
❑ IgA, IgG, IgM, IgE, Alpha-1, Antitrypsin 
❑ Infectious Mononucleosis
❑ Lyme Disease
❑ Mycoplasma
❑ RF
❑ Rubella
❑ Syphilis
❑ Toxoplasmosis

 | CLINICAL MICROSCOPY

❑ Fecal White Cells
❑ KOH preparation (photos)
❑ Pinworm
❑ Nasal Smear
❑ Urine Sediment
❑ Vaginal Wet Prep
❑ Fern Test

 ________________________________________________________________________________________________

 ______________________________________________________________________________________________

 __________________________________________________________________________

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  



 | INDEX

1
AccuTest DigitalPT 

www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

11-Deoxycortisol  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
17-Hydroxycorticosteroids . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
17-Hydroxyprogesterone . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
17-Ketogenic steroids  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
3-Methoxytyramines  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
5-Hydroxyindoleacetic acid . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
ABO grouping . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
Acetaminophen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Acetone . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Acid fast stain . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
Activated clotting time . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
Activated partial thromboplastin time (APTT) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
Adrenocorticotropic hormone (ACTH)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Alanine aminotransferase (ALT/SGPT)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1, 13
Albumin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1, 6, 8, 9
Albumin / creatinine ratio . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
Aldosterone . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2, 6
Alkaline phosphatase (ALP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Alpha-1-antitrypasin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Alpha-fetoprotein (AFP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1-3
Amikacin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Amitriptyline . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Ammonia  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Amphetamines . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7, 13
Amphetamines / Methamphetamine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7, 13
Amylase  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1, 6, 9
Androstenedione . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Antibody identification . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
Antimicrobial susceptibility testing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31, 32
Antimycobacterial susceptibility testing  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
Anti-DNP / anti-DNA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Anti-ENA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Anti-HAV, total and IgM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Anti-HBc, total and IgM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Anti-HBs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Anti-HCV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Anti-HIV-1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Anti-HIV-1/2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Anti-HIV-2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Anti-HTLV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Anti-nuclear antibody (ANA)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Anti-sperm antibody . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
Anti-streptolysin O (ASO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Apolipoprotein A-1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Apolipoprotein B . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Aspartate aminotransferase (AST/SGOT) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1,13
Bacterial identification  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
Barbiturates . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7, 13
Benzodiazepines . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7, 13
Beta-2-microglobulin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Beta-hydroxybutyric acid . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Bilirubin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Bilirubin, direct . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1, 10
Bilirubin, neonatal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Bilirubin, total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Blood / hemoglobin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Blood smear (Parasitology) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36
B-type natriuretic peptide (BNP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Calcitonin  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Calcium . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1, 6
Calcium, ionized . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4, 12
Cancer antigen 125 (CA 125)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Cancer antigen 15-3 (CA 15-3) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Cancer antigen 19-9 (CA 19-9) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Cancer antigen 27.29 (CA 27.29)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Candida . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33, 35
Cannabinoids  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7, 13
Carbamazepine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Carboxyhemoglobin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Carcinoembryonic antigen (CEA) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2, 3
Catecholamines, free  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Cell morphology . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Chlamydia trachomatis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33
Chloride . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1, 4, 6, 8, 9, 12
Cholesterol, HDL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1, 10, 13
Cholesterol, LDL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1, 10, 13
Cholesterol, total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1, 9-11, 13
Chorionic gonadotropin (hCG) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1, 2, 5, 6
CK-MB (activity) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
CK-MB (mass) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1, 10, 13
Clostridium difficile . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33
CMV DNA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
CO2, total  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Cocaine metabolites . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7, 13
Compatibility testing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
Complement C3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Complement C4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Conductivity  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Coproporphyrins . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Cortisol . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1, 2
Cortisol, free . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
C-peptide . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
C-reactive protein (CRP)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Creatine kinase (CK) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Creatinine  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1, 5-7, 12
Cryptococcus neoformans . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35
Cryptosporidium . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36
Cytomegalovirus (CMV) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
D-dimer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
Dermatophyte detection . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35
Desipramine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
DHEA-sulphate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2



 | INDEX

2
AccuTest DigitalPT 

www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

Digoxin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Direct antiglobulin testing (DAT) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
Dopamine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Epinephrine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Erythrocyte sedimentation rate (ESR) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Estradiol  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Estriol, total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Estriol, unconjugated . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Ethanol  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3, 7, 13
Ethosuximide  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
F cell value  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Fecal smear for WBC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
Fern test  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
Ferritin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Fetal fibronectin  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Fetal red blood cell  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Fibrinogen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
Folate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Follicle stimulating hormone (FSH) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Fructosamine  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Gamma-Glutamyltransferase (GGT) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Gardnerella . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33
Gastrin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Gentamicin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Genital culture . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
Giardia lamblia  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36
Glucose . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1, 4-9, 12, 13
Glycated hemoglobin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8, 11
Gram stain  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30, 31, 32
HAV RNA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
HBeAg . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
HBsAg . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
HBV DNA  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
HCV genotype . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
HCV RNA  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Helicobacter pylori antibody . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
Hematocrit  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15-17
Hematocrit - conductivity  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5, 12
Hemoglobin  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5, 7, 12, 15-17
Hemoglobin A1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8, 11
Hemoglobin A1c  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8, 11
Hemoglobin F . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Herpes simplex virus (HSV) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
High sensitivity C-reactive protein . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
HIV-1 anti-viral drug resistant mutations  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
HIV-1 RNA  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Homocysteine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2, 10
Homovanillic acid . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
HSV-1 DNA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
HSV-2 DNA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Imipramine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11

Immunoglobulin A (IgA)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Immunoglobulin E (IgE) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Immunoglobulin G (IgG) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3, 8
Immunoglobulin M (IgM)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Infectious mononucleosis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Influenza A and/or B . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
Insulin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Insulin-like growth factor 1 (IGF-1, Somatomedin C)  . . . . . . . . . . 2
International normalized ratio (INR)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14, 19, 20
Iron . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Iron, total binding capacity (TIBC) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Ketones . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4, 5
KOH preparation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
KOH slides  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35
Lactate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1, 4, 8, 12
Lactate dehydrogenase (LD) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1, 8, 9
LD1 / LD2 ratio . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Leukocyte esterase . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Lidocaine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Lipase . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Lipoprotein a (Lp(a))  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Lithium . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Luteinizing hormone (LH) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Lyme disease  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
Lymphocyte immunophenotyping . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Lysergic acid diethylamide (LSD) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7, 13
Magnesium . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1, 6
Magnesium, ionized . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4, 12
Mean corpuscular volume (MCV) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15, 16
Metanephrine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Methadone . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7, 13
Methamphetamine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7, 13
Methaqualone . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7, 13
Methemoglobin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Microalbumin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
Mold / Yeast identification . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35
Mycobacterial identification . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
Mycobacterial screening  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
Mycoplasma antibody  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
Myoglobin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1, 10, 13
N-acetyl procainamide (NAPA)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Nasal smear for eosinophils  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
Neisseria gonorrhoeae by GonoSTAT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
Neisseria gonorrhoeae  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31, 33
Nitrazine testing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Nitrites . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Norepinephrine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Normetanephrine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Nortriptyline  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
NT-Pro-B-type natriuretic peptides (NT-Pro-BNP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Occult blood . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8



 | INDEX

3
AccuTest DigitalPT 

www.digitalpt.com  |  taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |   886-2-29180011  |   886-2-29180227  |  

Osmolality . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1, 5, 6, 9
Oxyhemoglobin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Paraprotein identification . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Parathyroid hormone (PTH)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Parvovirus B19 DNA  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
pCO2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4, 12
pH . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4, 5, 8, 9, 12
Phencyclidine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7, 13
Phenobarbital . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Phenytoin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Phosphorus  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1, 6
Pinworm preparation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
Platelet count  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15-17
pO2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4, 12
Potassium . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1, 4, 6, 8, 12
Prealbumin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Primidone . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Procainamide . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Progesterone  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Prolactin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Propoxyphene . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7, 13
Prostate-specific antigen (PSA), free . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Prostate-specific antigen (PSA), free /total ratio . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Prostate-specific antigen (PSA), total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2, 3
Prostatic acid phosphatase (PAP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Protein electrophoresis  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Protein electrophoresis and interpretation  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Protein, total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1, 3, 6, 8, 9
Protein, urinalysis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Prothrombin time (PT) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14, 19, 20
PVA slides . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36
Quinidine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Red blood cell antigen detection . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
Red blood cell count  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15-17
Red blood cell folate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Red cell distribution width (RDW) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15, 16
Reduced hemoglobin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Respiratory synctial virus (RSV) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
Reticulocyte count . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Rh (D) grouping . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
Rheumatoid factor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Rotavirus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
Rubella  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Salicylate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Sickle cell screening . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Sodium . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1, 4, 6, 8, 9, 12
Specific gravity . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Sperm count . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
Sperm morphology  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
Sperm screen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
Sperm viability  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29

Streptococcus A . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30, 32
Streptococcus B . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
Syphilis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Testosterone . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Theophylline . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Throat culture . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
Thyroglobulin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Thyroid stimulating hormone (TSH) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1, 2
Thyroxine (T4)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1, 2
Thyroxine, free (FT4) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1, 2
Tobramycin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Toxoplasmosis antibody . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Transferrin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Trichomonas . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33
Tricyclic antidepressant screen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7, 11, 13
Tricyclic antidepressants  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Triglycerides . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1, 10, 13
Triiodothyronine (T3) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1, 2
Triiodothyronine. free (FT3) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1, 2
Troponin I . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1, 10, 13
Troponin T . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1, 10, 13
T-uptake  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1, 2
Unexpected antibody detection . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
Urea nitrogen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1, 5, 6, 12
Uric acid . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1, 6
Urine colony count . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
Urine culture . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
Urine sediment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Urobilinogen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Uroporphyrin  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Vaginal wet preparation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
Valproic acid . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Vancomycin  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Vanillylmandelic acid  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Vitamin B12  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Wet mount  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36
White blood cell count . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15-17
White blood cell differential . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15-17
Yeast identification . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35



2006

www.digitalpt.com  |   taiwansupport@digitalpt.com  |    886-2-29180011  |    886-2-29180227  |   

 www.digitalpt.com 

AccuTest DigitalPT 

1

2

BCHE435


